BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

AFFIDAVIT OF KERI ROTH

STATEOFMISSOURI) SS.) COUNTY OF COLE)

COMES NOW KERI ROTH and on her oath declares that she is of sound mind and lawful age; that she contributed to the foregoing OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL'S RESPONSE TO NON-UNANIMOUS STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT; and that the same is true and correct according to her best knowledge and belief.

Further the Affiant sayeth not.

Keri/Roth

Public Utility Accountant III

JURAT

Subscribed and sworn before me, a duly constituted and authorized Notary Public, in and for the County of Cole, State of Missouri, at my office in Jefferson City, on this 13th day August, 2018. JERENE A. BUCKMAN My Commission Expires



August 23, 2021 **Cole County** Commission #13754037

Jerene A. Buckman Notary Public

My Commission expires August 23, 2021.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

AFFIDAVIT OF KERI ROTH

STATEOFMISSOURI) SS.) COUNTY OF COLE

)

COMES NOW KERI ROTH and on her oath declares that she is of sound mind and lawful age; that she contributed to the foregoing OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL'S RESPONSE TO NON-UNANIMOUS STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT; and that the same is true and correct according to her best knowledge and belief.

Further the Affiant sayeth not.

Keri/Roth

Public Utility Accountant III

JURAT

Subscribed and sworn before me, a duly constituted and authorized Notary Public, in and for the County of Cole, State of Missouri, at my office in Jefferson City, on this 13th day August, 2018. JERENE A. BUCKMAN My Commission Expires

August 23, 2021 **Cole County** Commission #13754037

10

Jerene A. Buckman Notary Public

My Commission expires August 23, 2021.